U.S. Department of Labor

National Office
Agency Small Business Specialists
Agency Name Office / Address Telephone Email
ADI - BDS Vacant
BLS Laura Holstein Division of Administrative Services 202-691-6074 holstein.laura@bls.gov
Room 1830, PSB - 2 Massachusetts Ave., NE, Wash., DC 20212
EBSA Kit Cho Office of Prog. Planning, Eval., and Mgmt., Rm. N5668, FPB* 202-693-4506 cho.kit@dol.gov
ETA Peni Webster-Lewis Office of Contracts Management, Rm. N4643, FPB* 202-693-3878 webster.peni@dol.gov
ETA-]C Peni Webster-Lewis Office of Contracts Mgmt. - Job Corps Operations Branch 202-693-3878 webster.peni@dol.gov
Construction Chari Magruder Rm. N4643, FPB* 202-693-3313 magruder.chari@dol.gov
Venette Veney 202-693-3898 veney.vernetta@dol.gov
ILAB Bruce Yoon Bureau of International Labor Affairs, Rm. 52235, FPB* 202-693-4876 yoon.bruce@dol.gov
MSHA Peter Higginbotham Acquisition Management Division 202-693-9835 higginbotham.peter.2(@dol.gov
) Room 2173, 1100 Wilson Bivd. Arlington, VA 22209
OALJ Yolanda Harper Office of Administrative Law Judges 202-693-7440 harper.yolanda@dol.gov
Suite 400, Techworld Building - 800 K Street, NW, Wash., DC 20001
OASAM Erica Nemmers Bus. Operations Ctr. / Office of Procurement Servs., Rm. S4306, FPB* 202-693-4592 nemmers.erica@dol.gov
OQASP Jonathan Simonetta Office of the Assistant Secretary for Policy, Rm. §2312, FPB* 202-693-3959 simonetta.jon.a@dol.gov
OCFO Andrew Allen Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Rm. N2719, FPB* 202-693-6844 allen.andrew(@dol.gov
ODEP Bennie Barton Office of Admin. Systems and Fin. Services, Rm. 81303, FPB* 202-693-4936 barton.bennie@dol.gov
OFCCP Linda Somuah Division of Management and Administrative Programs 202-693-1144 somuah.linda@dol.gov
Rm. C3311, FPB*
0IG William Aumand Office of Management and Policy, Rm. $5506, FPB* 202-693-5141 aumand.william@oig.dol.gov
OLMS Andrew Auerbach Office of Labor Management Standards, Rm. N5603, FPB* 202-693-1203 auerbach.andrew.d(@dol.gov
OPA Sarah G. Harding Office of Public Affairs, Rm. N6303, FPBR* 202-693-4691 harding.sarah.g@dol.gov
OPA Patricia Gayle (back-up POC)  Office of Public Affairs, Rm. N6305, FPB* 202-693-4949 gayle.patricia@dol.gov
OSHA Dennis A. Sprouse Office of Program Budgeting and Fin. Mgmt., Rm. N3419, FPB* 202-693-1919 sprouse.dennis@dol.gov
OWCP Phyllis Barnes Div. of Planning, Policy & Standards, Rm. $3201, FPB* 202-693-9697 barnes.phyllis@dol.gov
(DFEC) (DEEOIC) (DLHWC) (DCMWC) (DTS) (DPPS)
SOL Albert Bakasara Division of Management and Administrative Legal Services 202-693-5488 bakasara.albert@dol.gov
Rm. N2428, FPB*
VETS Linda Spillman Office of the Assistant Secretary, Rm. $1212 FPB* 202-693-4713 spillman.linda@dol.gov
WB Hattie Carson Office of Information and Support Services, Rm. §3309, FPB* 202-693-6732 carson.hattie@dol.gov
WwB Paris Mack Office of Information and Support Services, Rm. S3309, FPB* 202-693-6754 mack.paris.m@dol.gov
WHD Lena Lee Branch of Financial Management, Rm. S3013D, FPB* 202-693-0277

lee.lena@dol.gov

*Address for Frances Perkins Building (FPB): 200 Constitution Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20210
http:/lwww.dol.govioasam/programs/osdbu/pubs/sbspa.htm

Page 1



U.S. Department of Labor
National Office
Agency Information Technology Contacts

Agency Name Address Telephone Email

ADJ - BDS Vacant

BLS David Miller Postal Service Building - Room** 5110 202-691-7569 miller.dave@bls.gov

BLS Rick Kryger Postal Service Building - Room** 5025 202-691-7562 kryger.rick@dol.gov

EBSA Nathan (Nate) Verwys Room N5457 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-8497 verwys.nathan@dol.gov

ETA Rhonda Jones Room 85206 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-2779 jones.rhonda@dol.gov

ETA Marcia Phillips Room 85206 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-3479 phillips.marcia@dol.gov

ILAB Vacant

MSHA Syed Hafeez 1100 Wilson Boulevard -- Room 2340 202-693-9765 hafeez.syed@dol.gov
Arlington, VA 22209

MSHA (Denver) Carrie Arendale P. O. Box 25367 (DFC) 303-231-5484 arendale.carrie@dol.gov
Denver, CO 80225

OALJ Angel Perez Suite 400-N, 800 K Street, NW 202-693-7337 perez.angel@dol.gov
Washington, DC. 20001-8002

OASAM Claire Ward Room N1301 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-4556 ward.claire@dol.gov

OASP Vacant

OCFO Andrew Allen Room N2719 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-6844 allen.andrew(@dol.gov

ODEP Vacant ‘

OFCCP (DMAP) Harry Council Jr. Room C3325 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-1139 counciljr.harry@dol.gov

01G Eugene (Chip) McCoy Room §5020 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-5142 mccoy.eugene@oig.dol.gov

0JC Linda Estep Room N4656 - Frances Perkins Building* 1-800-598-5008 ESTEPL@jcde.jobeorps.org

OLMS Monica Bresnahan Room N5613 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-1188 bresnahan.monica@dol.gov

OSHA Justin Meeks Room N3661 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-2408 meeks.justin@dol.gov

OWCP Brenda Butler Room 83201 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-9699 butler.brenda.m@dol.gov

(DFEC) (DEEOIC) Phyllis Barnes Room §3201 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-9697 barnes.phyllis@dol.gov

(DLHWC) (DCMWC) Ricky Orias Room 83201 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-0279 orias.ricky@dol.gov

SOL Vacant

VETS Lee A. Flowe Room S1212 - Frances Perkins Building™* 202-693-4724 flowe.lee.a@dol.gov

WB Victor Sewell Room 83309 ~ Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-6758 sewell.victor@dol.gov

WB Sherry Webb Room 83309 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-6740 webb.sherry@dol.gov

WHD Randell Dofat Room $3008 - Frances Perkins Building* 202-693-0015 dofat.randell@dol.gov

*Address for Frances Perkins Building = 200 Constitution Ave. NW, Washington DC 20210
** Address for Postal Square Building = 2 Massachusetts Ave. NE, Washington DC 20212
http://www.dol.qov/oasam/programs/osdbu/pubs/adp.htm
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Agency Training Officers

http://www.dol.gov/oasam/learninglink/Agency-Regional-Training-Officers.htm




U.S. Department of Labor
Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization
2016 Vendor Outreach Sessions

More information is available online at:

http://www.dol.gov/oasam/programs/osdbu/vendor_internet_info.htm
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U.S Department of Labor Regions &
Regional Office Cities

[Region States

Region 1 - Boston CT, MA, ME, NH, NJ, NY, RI, VT, PR, VI
Region 2 - Philadelphia DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WV

Region 3 - Atlanta AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN

[Region 4 - Dallas AR, CO, LA, MT, ND, NM, OK, SD, TX ,UT, WY
Region 5 - Chicago 1A, IL, IN, KS, MI, MN, MO, NE, OH, WI

Region 6 - San Francisco |AK, AZ, CA, GU, HI, ID, NV, OR, WA
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